March 2006
CA08105001E For more information visit: www.EatonElectrical.com
Contents
High Resistance Grounding System 16-1
1
2
3
4

Electrical Aftermarket Products and Services
Type C-HRG (Low Voltage) — Catalog Numbering System Aftermarket Solutions, Ref. No. [352]
Catalog Numbering System
Table 16-1. Decoding the Catalog Numbering System
Further Information
Publication
Number
Description
SN.44C.01.S.E
—
TD.44C.01.T.E
Sales Notes for C-HRG
Bidman Pricing
Technical Data for C-HRG
SA-32-602B
IB 32-698C
CA08104001E
Sales Aid for High Resistance Grounding Systems
Instruction Booklet for High Resistance Grounding System
Electrical Consulting Application Guide
Enclosure Type
F = Free Standing, Type 1
S = Free Standing, Type 1 with Screened Vents
R = Free Standing, Type 3R
W = Wall-Mounted, Type 1
N = No Enclosure (Panel-Mounted)
V = Wall-Mounted, Type 1 with 3R Resistor Enclosure
F  4  W  N  C  R  N  S  F  4  6
System Neutral Point
W = Wye (and Accessible at System)
Z = Delta (Zig-Zag Grounding Transformers)
D = Delta (Wye-Broken Delta Grounding Transformers)
Distribution System Voltage
6 = 600 V
4 = 480 V
3 = 380 V
2 = 208 – 240 V
Distribution System Fault Current
6 = 25 kA at 600 V, 65 kA at 480 and 380 V, 100 kA at 240 V
1 = 150 kA at 480 and 380 V, 200 kA at 240 V
2 = 200 kA at 600 V, 480 V or 380/280 V
N = Not Applicable (when using “W” above)
Ground Fault Sensing
C = Current-Sensing Relay, with Noise Filter
D= Voltage Sensing Relay, Double Set Point
Wire Harness Length for “N”
(No Enclosure)
4 =   4-foot Harness
6 =   6-foot Harness
8 =   8-foot Harness
0 = 10-foot Harness
2 = 12-foot Harness
Wire Marker
M = Machine Printed
F = Sleeve Type
H = Heat Shrink, Sleeve Type
Indicating Lights
S = Standard Incandescent
L = Standard LED
P = Push-to-Test Incandescent
D = Push-to-Test LED
T = Transformer-type Incandescent
X = Push-to-Test Transformer-Type
Loss of Control Power Relay (Alarm)
N= No Relay
L = Alarm Relay with 1NO/1NC Contact
Audible Alarm
N = No Audible Alarm
R = Alarm Horn with Re-alarm Timer
System Frequency
5 = 50 Hz
6 = 60 Hz
YES_Book.book  Page 4  Monday, February 27, 2006  10:20 AM
March 2006

Electrical Aftermarket Products and Services
Type C-HRG (Medium Voltage) — Catalog Numbering SystemAftermarket Solutions, Ref. No. [355]
Catalog Numbering System
Customer Required Information
A C-HRG High Resistance Grounding Assembly can be completely described by an 8-digit
catalog number: MVRG-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Table 16-2. Catalog Numbering System
Example: MVRG-FWWCLLTS defines a free-standing Type 1 enclosure, 4200 V/60 Hz, Wye-connected system, current-
sensing control scheme, alarm horn with re-alarm timer, alarm relay with 1NO and 1NC, transformer type incandescent lights,
wrap-on wiremarkers.
Cutler-Hammer is a federally registered trademark of
Eaton Corporation. NEMA is a registered trademark
and service mark of the National Electrical Manufactur-
ers Association. The National Electrical Code and NEC
are registered trademarks of the Fire Protection Associ-
ation, Quincy, Mass. UL is a registered trademark of the
Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Enclosure Type
F = Free Standing NEMA� 1
Free-standing enclosure for mounting ground
transformers and resistors internally
F  W  W  C  L  L  T  S
System Neutral Point
W = Wye
D = D (Wye Broken Delta Grounding Transformers)
Choose Wye when the neutral point of the power
source is accessible for direct connection to ground-
ing transformer. Choose Delta when there is no
neutral or when neutral is not accessible.
Distribution System Voltage
W = 4200 V 60 Hz
X = 2400 V 60 Hz
Y = 3300 V 60 Hz
Voltage of Distribution System
Fault Sensing
C = Overcurrent Relay (Current Sensing)
V = Single Set Point Voltmeter Relay (Voltage Sensing)
D = Indicating Voltmeter Only (Voltage Sensing)
Wire Markers
S = Standard Wrap-on
T = Tube/heat Shrink Type
Marks all internal wiring for
ease of maintenance.
Indicating Lamps
L = LED Lamps
T = Transformer-type Incandescent Lamps
X= Push-to-Test Transformer-type
Standard lights are industrial, oil-tight,
transformer type. Optional are the same type
lights except with a push-to-test feature.
Loss of Control Power Alarm
N = No Relay
L = Alarm Relay with 1NO/1NC
A relay is connected across the
customer’s 120 Vac supply.
Audible Alarm
N = No Audible Alarm
L = Alarm Horn with Re-Alarm Timer
Alarm contacts are standard on all assemblies.
YES_Book.book  Page 7  Monday, February 27, 2006  10:20 AM